900249209 03/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
Great Fresh Foods Co.		06/28/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Fresh Foods Co., LLC
Street Address:	1220 E. Nine Mile Road
City:	Ferndale
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48220
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	85641966	GREAT STUFFED BURGER			
Serial Number:	85641991	GREAT STUFFED MEATBALL			
Serial Number:	85642001	GREAT FRESH FOODS CO			
Serial Number:	85642047	GREAT AMERICAN STUFFED BURGER COMPANY			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: docketing@ifllaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey P. Thennisch
Address Line 1: 7010 E. Cochise Road

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 131.9999

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0154 P \$115 00 85641966

900249209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey P. Thennisch
Signature:	/JEFFREY P. THENNISCH/
Date:	03/12/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=20130306_Merger#page1.tif source=20130306_Merger#page2.tif source=20130306_Merger#page3.tif source=20130306_Merger#page4.tif source=20130306_Merger#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0155

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

for

GREAT FRESH FOODS CO., LLC

ID NUMBER: D78711

received by facsimile transmission on June 28, 2012 is hereby endorsed Filed on June 29, 2012 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 29TH day of June, 2012.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0156

Cross Entity Merger for use by Profit Corporations, Limited Liability Companies and Limited Partnerships

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (ilmited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), the undersigned entities execute the following Certificate of Merger:

The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:	
The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is: GREAT FRESH FOODS CO.	04582C
GREAT FRESH FOODS ACQUISITION, LLC	D78711
The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:	
The Barns of the Shrvivian Hiewi Gillin alia to Didingraph Dancer or	. <u> </u>
GREAT FRESH FOODS ACQUISITION, LLC Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street address of	
GREAT FRESH FOODS ACQUISITION, LLC Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street address of the	
GREAT FRESH FOODS ACQUISITION, LLC Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street address of	ne survivor's principal place of business:

06/28/2012 4:50PM (GMT-04:00)

. Complete for Profit Corpo	orations only		
or each constituent stock co		L. Broke alana az	Indicate class or
	Designation and	Indicate class or series of shares	series entitled
Name of corporation	number of outstanding		to vote as a class
	shares in each class	entitled to vote	TO AOLE 42 4 CIU22
	or series		
Great Fresh Foods Co.	common - <u>100</u>	common	
the number of shares is subject ay occur is as follows:	ct to change prior to the effective da	ate of the merger or consolidation, the	manner in which the change
he constituent companies o the merging corporation	i's shares of common stock w	nd the surviving company shall had the cancelled.	
he amendments to the Artic s follows:	les, of a restatement of the Arti	CIBS, Of the Streaming Composition, C	no oliconed of the weight
		and without	cost to any shareholder of any
he Plan of Merger will be fu onstituent profit corporation. ————————————————————————————————————	mished by the surviving profit c	orporation, on request and without	Cost, to any shareholder of ony
L	ha state or country under whose	e law it is incorporated and each fo	reign corporation has complied
ith that law in effecting the	merger.		
Complete either Section (a)	or (b) for each corporation)		
a) The Plan of Merger wa	a assessment by uncontrolité cons	ent of the Incorporators of	11 -2
-	aM	lichigan corporation which has not	commenced business, has not
issued any shares, a	nd has not elected a Board of D	irectors.	
January Charles			
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(7) f lana mare	ator) (Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorpora	(13be or 1 threstone)	(2.3	
	<u></u>		(m
(Signature of Incorpor	ator) (Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
• -	·	•	
b) The plan of merger wa	is approved by:	41	surviving Michigan corporation,
	alava af	, the	
I I WE BOSIG OF DIE	:C(O19 01		adialating intolligate corporation
the Board of Dire	of the shareholders in accorda	nce with Section 703a of the Act.	adiatating telephone
without approval	of the shareholders in accorda		
without approval	of the shareholders in accorda		
without approval	of the shareholders in accordal actors and the shareholders of t	he following Michigan corporation(
without approval the Board of Dire	of the shareholders in accorda	he following Michigan corporation(
without approval The Board of Dire	of the shareholders in accordal actors and the shareholders of t	he following Michigan corporation(
without approval the Board of Dire	of the shareholders in accordal actors and the shareholders of t	he following Michigan corporation(
without approval the Board of Dire	of the shareholders in accordal actors and the shareholders of t	he following Michigan corporation(
without approval the Board of Dire	of the shareholders in accordal actors and the shareholders of t	he following Michigan corporation(
without approval The Board of Dire	of the shareholders in accordal actors and the shareholders of t	he following Michigan corporation(
without approval	of the shareholders in accordal actors and the shareholders of t	he following Michigan corporation(
without approval the Board of Dire	of the shareholders in accordal actors and the shareholders of t	he following Michigan corporation(s	s) în accordance with Section
without approval IX the Board of Dire 703a of the Act.	of the shareholders in accordance of the shareholders of the GREAT FRESH FOODS	he following Michigan corporation(s	s) în accordance with Section
without approval IX the Board of Dire 703a of the Act.	of the shareholders in accordal actors and the shareholders of t	he following Michigan corporation(s	
without approval In the Board of Director (1984) By Signature of the Act.	of the shareholders in accordance of the shareholders of the GREAT FRESH FOODS GREAT FRESH FOODS Authorized Officer of Agent)	the following Michigan corporation(s S CO. By	s) in accordance with Section orized Officer of Agent)
without approval In the Board of Director (1984) By Steven D. Sallet	of the shareholders in accordance of the shareholders of the shareholders of the GREAT FRESH FOODS of Authorized Officer of Agent) on, Authorized Agent	the following Michigan corporation(s S CO. By	s) în accordance with Section
without approval IX the Board of Dire 703a of the Act. By	of the shareholders in accordance of the shareholders of the shareholders of the GREAT FRESH FOODS of Authorized Officer of Agent) on, Authorized Agent open or print name)	the following Michigan corporation(s S CO. By	s) in accordance with Section orized Officer of Agent)
By Steven D. Saller GREAT FRESH	of the shareholders in accordance of the shareholders of the shareholders of the GREAT FRESH FOODS of Authorized Officer of Agent) on, Authorized Agent open or print name)	By(Signature of Author()	s) in accordance with Section orized Officer of Agent)

06/28/2012 4:50PM (GMT-04:00)

Complete for any Li	imited Liability Companies only	
Check one of the follo	owing if Limited Liability Company is the survivor.	
There are no ch	nanges to be made to the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company.	
X The amendment by the merger ar	ts to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving limited liability company to be efforce as follows:	ected
Amend Article I CO., LLC."	I to read as follows: "The name of the limited liability company is: GREAT FRESH FOODS	
The manner and be	asis of converling the membership interests are as follows: ompanies have identical ownership, and the surviving company shall have the same owners	- ship.
The Plan of Merger 702(1).	r was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with se	oction
The Plan of Merger 705a(5) and by eac organized.	r was approved by the members of each domestic limited liability company in accordance with sect ch constituent business organization in the manner provided by the laws of the jurisdiction in which	tion It is
For each limited lia	ability company involved in the merger, this document is signed in accordance with Section 103 of t	he
s	Signed this	
E	(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)	
	Steven D. Sallen, Authorized Agent	
_	(Type or Print Name and Capacity)	
	GREAT FRESH FOODS ACQUISITION, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)	
	(Name of Limited Clabulty Company)	
S	Signed this day of	
E	By(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)	
	· ·	
_	(Type or Print Name and Capacity)	

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

06/28/2012 4:50PM (GMT-04:00)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0159**

ation and/or ansfered from	Expiration date	
GREAT FRESH FOODS CO.	12/31/17	
GREAT FRESH FOODS CO.	12/31/17	
GREAT FRESH FOODS CO.	12/31/17	
GREAT FRESH FOODS CO.	12/31/17	
GREAT FRESH FOODS CO.	12/31/17	
GREAT FRESH FOODS CO.	12/31/17	
GREAT FRESH FOODS CO.	12/31/17	
GREAT FRESH FOODS CO.	12/31/17	
	GREAT FRESH FOODS CO. GREAT FRESH FOODS CO.	

 <u> </u>				
 	<u></u>		<u> </u>	
 				 -
			<u> </u>	
 			···	
 <u> </u>	<u></u>		·	
 	J			

06/28/2012 4:50PM (GMT-04:00)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0160